City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Notice of Special Public Affairs Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Public and Affairs Committee will be held on Monday, June 26, 2017 at 6:31 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Public Affairs Committee

Temp. Ord. B-50

AN ORDINANCE RESCHEDULING THE REGULAR CITY COUNCIL AND COUNCIL COMMITTEE MEETINGS IN JULY, 2017, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 23rd day of June, 2017.

/s/Vic Pallotta

Vic Pallotta

Chairperson of the Public Affairs Committee